é):)(aa’u )

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

,67 auSC
/4? eer&lefre'S

9.2 12 - (.2 13

Liquidator's Annual Progress Report in accordance with Rule 4.49B of the Insolvency Rules
1986 for the period 17th February 2012 to 16th February 2013

Name of Company

BRIGHTCARE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Registered Office
and Company Number

J C Gibson & Co.

Fioor DMitburn House,Dean StreetNewcastie upon TyneNE1
1LE

06276811

Court Name and Number

MIDDLESBROUGH COUNTY COURT NO. 127 OF 2011

Liguidator’s Name and Address

James Campbell Gibson
J.C. Gibson & Co.

Floor D, Miitburn House
Dean Street

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE.
NE1 1LE

Date of Winding-up Order

26 January 2011

Date of Appointment of Liquidator:

17 February 2012

ASSETS AND REALISATIONS
No assets have been realised {o date

Assets remaining o be realised

Ty

18/03/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

My investigations are continuing to establish the amount of the overdrawn directors’ loan account

CREDITORS’ CLAIMS

Creditors' claims received to date total £182,67521  Creditors scheduled at £1,400 have not yet

lodged claims.

On present Information # 1s not yet known whether or not there will be a distribution to unsecured

creditors

LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES

See attached Receipts & Payments Account

LIQUIDATOR’S REMUNERATION

Pursuant to a resolution obtained at a meeting on 31st May 2012, | advise that the Liquidator's
Remuneration has been fixed by reference to the time properly given in attending to matters arising in
the liquidation In accordance with Rule 4 127(2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986




Time charged on ali cases I1s in 5 minute units and hourly biting rates for the penods since the date of
my appolintment are as follows (plus VAT) -

From April 2011
Insolvency Practitioners 25500 -42500
Chartered Accountants 240.00 - 320 00
Insolvency Solicitor {In-House) 240 00-32000
Associates 22000 - 33000
Managers 175 00
Supervisors 150 00 - 225 00
Trainee Insolvency Practitioner 120 00 - 180 00
Cashier 100 00
| Assistants/Support Staff 85 00 - 120 00

A summary of the time costing for this period is shown in the analysis below -

Licensed | Associate | Other Snr Cashier Assisfants Total Total | Average
Insoivency | (Manager) Prof and support hours costs hourly
Practthoner staff rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours £ E
Admrnistration and
planning 017 150 1282 000 9408 2367 | 314582 133
Inveshgations 075 000 000 Doo 000 075 22875 305 :
Realisation of assets 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 0
Creditors 000 000 100 000 242 342 367.50 108
Cashiering [139,1] 000 000 125 000 125 124 98 100 '
Review 075 000 000 000 000 075 191.25 255
Total hours 1.67 159 1392 1.25 11 50 2083
Total Costs (£) 452 50 330 00 2106 24 124 98 1034 58 4058 30 136

No remuneration has been drawn to date

Creditors may request further information about the remuneration and expenses detailed above
under Rule 4 49E of the Insclvency Rules 1986 and challenge the Liquidator's remuneration and
expenses under Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

If you have any queries regarding this Report please do not hestate to contact this office
Dated this 15th of March 2013

’3;-»&“(45_-——\ .

JC GIBSON
Liguidator




Brightcare Management Ltd.
(In Liquidation)

Income and Expenditure Account
26 January 2011 to 16 February 2013

INCOME Total (£)
Deposit on Petihon 1,000 00
1,000 00
EXPENDITURE
HM Land Registry charges 800
O R Disbursements 2,23500
ISA Banking Fees 8000
Petitioners Costs 1,515 00
Bordereau 6000
Search Fees 1100
Advertising 67 50
3,976.50
Balance (2,976.50)
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Recevable 1570
Expenses account (162 20)
Bank of England Account (1,315 00)
Office {1,515 00)
(2,976.50)

Page 1 of 1 IPS 8QL Ver 505 05 March 2013 14 45




